504604822 10/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4651534

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
				Execution Date		
ALMIRALL AG					06/11/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	LABOF	LABORATORIOS ALMIRALL, S.A.				
Street Address:	ROND	RONDA DEL GENERAL MITRE 151				
City:	BARCI	BARCELONA				
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN				
Postal Code:	08022	08022				
Property Type		15599646	Number			
Property Typ Application Number			Number			
		10000040				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (973)		(973)912-52				
			address first; if that is insuccessful, it will be			
-		(973)912-52	-			
Email: file@		file@hoxpat	•			
•			IE & ASSOCIATES LLC			
		75 MAIN ST				
		SUITE 203	E 203 BURN, NEW JERSEY 07041			
Address Line 4:		MILLBURN	NEW JERSEY 07041			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AL-01-US7C			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MAR	MARYA K. JONES			
SIGNATURE:		/Mary	/Marya K. Jones/			
SIGNATURE:			10/20/2017			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		10/20	/2017			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas Almirall AG, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner by assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to the following United States patents and applications for patent:

Application Number:	11/636,181, filed December 8, 2006; and
Patent Numbers:	6,750,226, granted June 15, 2004;
	7,109,210, granted September 19, 2006;
	7,078,412, granted July 18, 2006;
	7,214,687, granted May 8, 2007;
	7,196,098, granted March 27, 2007;

and applications related thereto or claiming common priority therewith (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention").

Whereas, Laboratorios Almirall, S.A. having an address of Ronda del General Mitre, 151, 08022 Barcelona, Spain (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for the United States of America;

Now, therefore, as of the <u>11</u> day of <u>lune</u>, 2007, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for the United States of America, together with all right, title and interest in and to all United States patent applications claiming priority from, or common priority with, or based on, or claiming the same invention as the above-referenced application, including applications pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §371, divisional applications and continuation applications, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on any of these, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue all such patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide such assistance and execute such other and further documents as may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection, for the Invention and to perfect the title granted herein.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

ALMIRALL AG

By:

Name: Dr. H. Trachsler Sandred Title: Members of the Ecology LABORATORIOS ALMIRALL S.A.

ame

Title: Authorized Officers



RECORDED: 10/20/2017